June 2024 Calamus Lutheran Parish

NOTE: Check the website www.clparish.org for more information.

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

F = Faith Church (outdoors)
OS = Our Savior’s Church

1

2
8:00 Worship — F
9:30 Worship — OS

10:30 am Our Savior’s
Congregational Meeting

Courtney Knoche’s
graduation party
1:00 — 5:00
“The Shed”

Naomi Circle
10:00 am
Bousselot’s Pond

Isabella Gentile’s
graduation party
11:00 — 2:00
Faith Church

9
8:00 Worship - F
9:30 Worship — OS

10

11
“Meet and Eat”
Noon at Buck’s Corner
in Calamus

12

13

14

15

16 Noisy Offering

8:00 Worship - F
9:30 Worship - OS

Father’s Day

17

18

19

20

21

22

23
8:00 Worship - F
9:30 Worship — OS

30
8:00 Worship - F
9:30 Worship — OS

24

25

26

27

28

29

Worship at Faith will be outdoors. Please bring a lawn chair. In case of inclement weather, the service will be in the sanctuary.

God Squad’s fundraiser is collecting cans in the bin located in the yard at Faith Church. Thank you for your donations!




