June 2024 Calamus Lutheran Parish

NOTE: Check the website www.clparish.org for more information.

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
F = Faith Church (outdoors) OS = Our Savior's Church						1
8:00 Worship - F 9:30 Worship - OS 10:30 am Our Savior's Congregational Meeting Courtney Knoche's graduation party 1:00 - 5:00 "The Shed"	3	4	5 Naomi Circle 10:00 am Bousselot's Pond	6	7	Isabella Gentile's graduation party 11:00 – 2:00 Faith Church
9 8:00 Worship – F 9:30 Worship – OS	10	"Meet and Eat" Noon at Buck's Corner in Calamus	12	13	14	15
16 Noisy Offering 8:00 Worship – F 9:30 Worship – OS	17	18	19	20	21	22
Father's Day 23 8:00 Worship – F 9:30 Worship – OS 30 8:00 Worship – F 9:30 Worship – OS	24	25	26	27	28	29

Worship at Faith will be outdoors. Please bring a lawn chair. In case of inclement weather, the service will be in the sanctuary.

God Squad's fundraiser is collecting cans in the bin located in the yard at Faith Church. Thank you for your donations!